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rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours
XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary hutyy, of CIELAB XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary hud, of CIELAB
16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huesi, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB 16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueby, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB
Y z x y B G hae L' & b* Cta has rgb->rgb% X Y Z x y A B Gg hg L* a b* Cru hay rgb->rgbte
ROOY=R 66.0 411 20.9 05150321 269 9.5 285 195 70.3 70.9 334 Z5@ 100000040 [ROOY=R 66.0 411 209 05150321 269 95 285 195 703 70.9 334 ZH@ 1.000.000.40
R25Y 640 415 6.4 05710371 245 155 290 323 705 651 714 9@ 100025040 [R25Y 640 415 64 05710371 245 155 200 323 705 651 714 SFG 1.000.25000
R50Y 626 417 10 0593039 228 17.7 289 378 70.7 612 1063 00050040 [R50Y 626 417 10 05930396 228 177 289 378 707 612 1063 BIEY 100050040
R75Y 711 587 0.1 05460451 153 255 297 59.0 811 352 137.3 T4l& 1.000.750.00 |R75Y 711 587 0.1 05460451 153 255 29.7 590 811 352 137.3 T4&l67 1.000.75 0.0
Y00G=Y 76.8 839 13 0473 0517 -2.9 360 36.1 94.7 934 -59 1419 BRI 1.001.000.00 |Y00G=Y 768 839 13 04730517 -2.9 360 36.1 94.7 93. -5.9 141.9 B2 1.001.00 0.0
25G 659 89.6 6.7 0.406 0.552 -19.236.3 411 117.8 958 -39.4 1136 1083 0.751.00040 (Y256 659 896 67 04060552 -19.2363 411 117.8 958 -39.4 1136 1203 0.751.000.40
Y50G 437 796 81 03320605 -31.9314 447 1354 915 -77.3101.2 1273050100040 [Y50G 437 796 81 03320605 -31.931.4 447 1354 915 -77.3 1012 1273 0.50 1.00 040
75G 264 677 124 0.247 0635 -38.0245 452 1471859 -113.0786 1381 0.251.000.90 |Y75G 26. 67.7 12.4 0.247 0.635 -38.0 245 452 147.1 859 - 078.6 138.1 0.251.00 0.0
G00B=G 21.8 61.8 31.6 0.189 0.536 -36.9 14.2 5 158.8 82.8 -119.537.9 .3 0.001.000.00 |GOOB=G 21.8 61.8 31.6 0.189 0.536 -36.9 14.2 39.5 158.8 82.8 -119.537.9 2.3 0.00 1.00 0.40
G258 278 589 BL5 01650349 -28.1-6.9 939 812 -86.9 -13.9 8841 0001.000.40 (G258  27.8 58.9 815 0.1650.349 -28.1-69 289 1939 812 -86.9 -13.9 8881 0.00 1.00 0.40
G50B 256 454 10870142 0.252 -17.5-23.729.5 2335731 -613-46.1266/9 000100190 (G508 256 454 108.70.142 0.252 -17.5-23729.5 2335 731 -61.3 -46.1 26679 0.00 1.00 1.0
G75B 202 29.3 108.40.128 0.185 -7.6 0.6 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.000.50 1.0 |G75B 20. 293 8.40.128 0.185 -7.6 -30.6 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.00 0.50 1.0
BOOR=B 18.4 18.7 107.70.127 0.129 0.6 -34.934.9 2710504 33 -84.88%¥320.000.001.00 |BOOR=B 18.4 18.7 107.70.127 0.129 0.6 -34.9349 2710504 3.3 -84.8 @¥3.2 0.000.00 1.90
B25R 180 8.8 105201360067 9.5 -382394 2840357 64.2 -108.58065 0.500.00140 (B25R 180 8.8 105201360067 95 -38.2394 284.0 357 64.2 -108.5826.5 0.500.00 1.0
BSOR 617 263 994 0329014 367 -283463 3223583 1125 -65.8 520.8 100000140 (BSOR 617 263 99.4 0329014 367 -283463 3223583 1125 -65.8 529. 1.000.00 1.40
B75R 712 406 51.0 0.437 0.249 325 -26 326 3552699 836 - 11.000.00080 |B7SR 712 406 51.0 0.437 0.249 325 -26 326 3552699 836 -7.1 &&5S.1 1.000.000.50
5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnes&* = 0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0 5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnes&* = 0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0
NOOOW=NO.O 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0000 00 00 00 00 0.000.000.0f INOOOW=N0.0 0.0 0.0 0 00 00 00 00 0000 00 00 00 0. 0.000.000.0f
SW 44 48 03120329 00 00 00 77850 00 00 00 0.0 02502502 I025W 4.1 44 48 03120329 00 00 00 77850 00 00 00 00 025025025
NOSOW 175 184 20.0 03120329 0.0 00 00 5580.0 00 00 00 00 05005005D [NOSOW 175 184 200 03120320 00 00 00 5580 0.0 00 00 00 050050075
NO75W 458 482 525 03120329 00 00 00 21750 00 00 00 00 075075076 |NO7SW 458 482 525 03120320 00 00 00 2110 00 00 00 00 075075076
N100W=W85.0 100.0 108.80.312 0.329 00 00 0.0 0.0@00.000 0.0 00 00 1.001.001.0f N100W=W85.0 100.0 108.80.312 0.329 0.0 00 0.0 0@00.000 00 00 00 1.001.001.0f
TS090-3N Lab’, 72 TS091-3N YAB, 7z
rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours
XYZ, ab, YAB.and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary huia, of CIELAB XYZ, ab, YAB and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary hua, of CIELAB
16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huelsg, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB 16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huelsy, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB
X Y Z a b A B Gg hgg L* a b* C'up hap rgb—>rgb% X Y Z a b A B Gg hsg L* a* b* C'gp hg rgb—>rgb¥e
ROOY=R 66.0 411 20.9 1604 -0.20226.9 9.5 285 195 70.3 70.9 334 ZH® 100000040 [ROOY=R 66.0 411 209 1604 -0.202269 95 285 195 703 70.9 334 ZE@ 1.000.00040
R25Y  64.0 54 -0061245 155 290 323 705 651 714 956 1000250]0 |[R25Y 640 415 64 154 -0061245 155 290 323 705 651 714 9FE 100025040
RS50Y 626 498 -0.01 22.8 17.7 289 37.8 70.7 612 106.3 B2 1.000.500.g0 (R50Y 626 417 10 1498 -0.01 228 177 289 37.8 70.7 612 106.3 BIR(V 1.000.50 0.0
R75Y 711 21 -0.001153 255 29.7 59.0 811 352 137.3 P& 1.000.750.00 [R75Y 711 587 0.1 121 -0.001153 255 29.7 59.0 81.1 352 137.3 FAE& 1.000.750.90
Y00G=Y 768 915 -0.006-2.9 360 361 947 934 -59 1419 BRD 100100040 |Y00G=Y 768 839 13 0.915-0006-29 360 36.1 94.7 934 -59 1419 BRI 1.001.000.40
Y256 659 735 -003 -19236.3 411 117.8 958 -39.4 1136 1293 0.751.00040 V256 659 896 6.7 0735-003 -19.2363 411 1178 958 -39.4 1136 103 0.751.000.0
Y50G 437 549 -0.04 -31.931.4 447 1354915 -77.3101.2 127.3 0.501.000.Q0 |Y50G 437 796 81 0549 ~=77.3 101.2 127.3 0.50 1.00 0.0
75G 26.4 3¢ 073-38.0 24.5 7.1 85.9 -113.078.6 188.1 0.251.000.00 [Y75G 264 67.7 124 0.3 13.078.6 13%.1 0.25 1.00 0.0
GOOB=G 21.8 353 -0.204-36.9 14.2 395 158.8 828 -119537.9 1883 00010000 [GOOB=G 21.8 618 316 035: -119.537.9 188.3 0.00 1.00 0.40
G258 278 473 -0553-281 -6,9 289 1939812 -869-139 8881000100040 |G258 278 589 B8L5 0.4 -86.9 -13.9 8891 0,00 1.00 0.40
G508 256 564 -0.957-17.5 -23.7 29.5 2335 73.1 -61.3 -46.1 26679 0.00 1.00 1.0 |G50B 256 454 108.70. -61.3 -46.1 2669 0.00 1.00 1.40
G758 20.2 .691 -1.478-7.6 -30.6 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.00 0.50 1.90 |G75B 20. 29.3 108.40.69: -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.00 0.50 1.90
BOOR=B 18.4 .984 -22970.6  -349349 2710504 33 -84.8 872000000140 [BOOR=B 184 187 107.70.984 -2.2970.6 33 -84.8 8782 0.000.00 1.40
25R 18, 031 -474595 -38239.4 2840357 642 -108.5826.6 050000140 [B25R 180 88 105220 642 -108.5826.6 0.50 0.00 1.0
BSOR 617 263 99.4 2343 -1.50936.7 -28.346.3 3223 58.3 1125 -65.8 320.8 1.000.00 1.00 |BSOR 617 263 99.4 2343 - 112.5 -65.8 320.8 1.00 0.00 1.90
B75R 712 406 510 175 -0.501325 -26 326 355.269.9 83.6 -7.1 9.1 1.00 0.000.30 |B7S5R 712 406 51.0 175 836 -7.1 59.1 1.00 0.00 0.0
5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnes&* = 0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0 5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnes&* = 0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0
NOOOW=NO.O 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0000 00 00 00 00 00000000p [NOOOW=NO.O 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0000 00 00 00 00 00000000
NO25W 4.1 44 48 095 -043500 00 00 77850 00 00 00 00 02502502 025W 4.1 44 48 095 -043500 00 00 77.850 00 00 00 00 0250.250.25
NOSOW 175 184 200 095 -043500 00 00 5580 00 00 00 00 050050050 |NOSOW 175 184 20.0 095 -043500 00 00 55800 00 00 00 00 05005005
NO75W 458 482 525 095 -043500 00 00 217560 00 00 00 00 075075076 INO75W 458 48.2 525 0.95 - . 00 00 21160 00 00 00 00 075075076
N100W=W50 1000 108.80.95 -0.4350.0 00 00 0000000 00 00 00 1.001.001.0D [NIOOW=E50 100.0 108.80.95 -0.4350.0 0.0 00 0.100.000 00 00 00 1.001.0010)
TS090-7N Lab’, TSO09T-7N YAB, 7.
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